CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING
A MODIFICATION TO THE CONTRACT FOR ELEVATOR,
ESCALATORS AND MOVING WALKS WITH RELATED
EQUIPMENT SERVICES, ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES
CONTRACT 100516-TKE, WITH THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR
CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-764(B),
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS AND CONTRACT
MODIFICATIONS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $269,986 FOR
ELEVATOR REPAIR SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City entered into a piggyback agreement pursuant to
Procurement Code 2-945 with ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation to provide elevator
repair services on May 24, 2018; and

WHEREAS, this service contract provides troubleshooting and correcting
problems in the elevator systems, pre-maintenance, maintenance repair, emergency
repair, and other elevator related work; and

WHEREAS, due to the limited availability of sources to facilitate critical elevator
repair projects, this contract has become a useful tool in the timely delivery of those
repair projects with quality work; and

WHEREAS, since execution of this agreement, ThyssenKrupp Elevator
Corporation has satisfactorily performed several elevator repairs at various City facilities;
and

WHEREAS, there is an immediate need for elevator repairs at the City’s Parking
Garage No. 2;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed
as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon
adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission authorize a contract modification to
contract number 100516-TKE in the amount of $269,986 to allow for the elevator repairs
at Parking Garage No. 2.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its
passage and adoption herein.

Page 1 of 2 — Resolution No. 2021-26



PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS NINGH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D., 2021.
(Moved: Lago / Seconded: Keon)

(Yeas: Fors, Jr., Keon, Lago, Mena, Valdes-Fauli)

(Unanimous: 5-0 Vote)

(Agenda Item: 1-2)

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
BILLY Y.JURQUIA AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CITY CLERK V} \ O w S

MIRIAM|SOLER RAMOS
CITY ATTORNED(

Page 2 of 2 — Resolution No. 2021-26



