
City Commission Meeting 
March 10, 2020 

Agenda Item I-2 – Resolution authorizing a change order to the 
Elevator, escalator and moving walks with Related Equipment Services 

1 [Date] 

City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting 

Agenda Item I-2 

March 10, 2020 

City Commission Chambers 

405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL 

 

City Commission 

Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli  

Vice Mayor Vince Lago 

Commissioner Pat Keon  

Commissioner Michael Mena 

Commissioner Jorge Fors 

 

City Staff 

City Manager, Peter Iglesias 

City Attorney, Miriam Ramos 

City Clerk, Billy Urquia 

 

 

Public Speaker(s) 

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

Agenda Item I-2 [11:05:22 a.m.] 

A Resolution authorizing a change order to the elevator, escalator and moving 

walks with Related Equipment, Services Accessories and Supply contract 100516-

TKE with ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation, pursuant to Section 2-764(b). 

Approval of change orders and contract modifications, in the amount of $337,061 

for repairs to Garage 6 elevators. 

 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: I-2. 

 

City Attorney Ramos: I-2 is a Resolution authorizing a change order to the elevator, escalator and 

moving walks with Related Equipment, Services Accessories and Supply contract 100516-TKE 

with ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation, pursuant to Section 2-764(b). Approval of change 

orders and contract modifications, in the amount of $337,061 for repairs to Garage 6 elevators. 

 



City Commission Meeting 
March 10, 2020 

Agenda Item I-2 – Resolution authorizing a change order to the 
Elevator, escalator and moving walks with Related Equipment Services 

2 [Date] 

Chief Procurement Officer Walker-Harmon: On this item it’s a change order, we are asking for 

additional spending authority. Immediately there are repairs that need to be made to Garage 6, and 

also, we are asking for additional spending authority throughout the life of the contract for other 

elevator and walking move. 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: I had to report that I almost died about a year ago at the garage in front of 

Books and Books and by the Cinema. The elevator wasn’t working and there were two very elderly 

people who had parked on the sixth floor and I walked up to retrieve their cars, they appreciated it 

very much, but I almost needed to call rescue to give me respiration and muscle massages and 

whatever it is. I’m glad we are doing something about that. 

 

Parking Director Kinney: That set of elevators will be replaced right after the ones in the first 

garage. The first garage is the one down that’s a little bit older down 55 Aragon and that one is 22 

years old. So that ones going to be first and then the elevators at the museum garage will also be 

replaced. 

 

Vice Mayor Lago: When you say replaced, its not just a cab refresh, it’s an entire… 

 

Parking Director Kinney: A complete refurbishment. 

 

Vice Mayor Lago: OK. 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Do I hear a motion? 

 

Commissioner Keon: I’ll move it. 

 

Vice Mayor Lago: Second. 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Will you call the roll please. 

 

Commissioner Fors: Yes 

Commissioner Keon: Yes 

Vice Mayor Lago: Yes 

Commissioner Mena: Yes 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Yes 

(Vote: 5-0) 

 

[End: 11:06:56 a.m.] 



City Commission Meeting 
March 10, 2020 

Agenda Item I-2 – Resolution authorizing a change order to the 
Elevator, escalator and moving walks with Related Equipment Services 

3 [Date] 

 

 


